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Faith Programs

• The Faith in Action programs offer members of the Knights of Columbus opportunities to live out their faith, strengthen their family 

bonds, make positive changes in their neighborhoods, and uphold the sacredness of life. These programs facilitate members' 

spiritual growth, build meaningful relationships, and enable them to play a role in enhancing the fabric of our society.

• Faith In Action Programs

• Refund Support Vocation Program (RSVP) Featured – Supporting seminarians and postulants. Chairman Deacon 

Richard Dizon, richdizon@gmail.com; Phone: 650-274-9906

• Into The Breach – Deepen men’s spirituality and formation to fight the crisis of religious faith in our word. Chairman 

Anthony Ransick, aransick@gmail.com; Phone: 661-742-8261

• Holy Hour Featured – Encourages personal encounters with Jesus. Chairman Steve Lovison, 

lovison@adorationservants.org; Phone: 714-943-1038

• Pilgrim Icon Program – Bring our community together in prayer and devotion to the saints by hosting the pilgrim icon.  

Chairman Jerry Fong: jerryfong@comcast.net; Phone: 916-832-7394
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• Building the Domestic Church Kiosk – Strengthen families as the domestic church through exceptional religious education materials 

for Catholics. Chairman Elbert Holmes Jr.: elbertholmes49@gmail.com: Phone: 530-751-2625

• Rosary Program – Build faithful families and communities thru praying of the rosary. Chairman PSD Romeo Quevedo: 

rdquevedo10@gmail.com; Phone: 650-255-8441

• Spirit Reflection Retreats Featured – Prayer and Reflection. South Chairman PSD Ross Willour: rwill6462@aol.com; Phone: 769-

318-3622; Central Chairman Anthony Ransick: aransick@gmail.com; Phone: 661-742-8261; North Chairman T.W. Starkweather, 

State Warden: twstark@aol.com; Phone: 925-997-4947 

• Sacramental Gifts – Provide support to families during the sacraments. Chairman George Bagley: districtdeputy15@gmail.com: 

Phone: 707-372-4913 

Other Programs

• Support for Other Religious Orders (Nuns & Sisters) – PSD Noel Panlilio: noelca@comcast.net

•
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• Clergy Dinners (Bishop’s Dinner, Priest & Religious) – Chairman Richard Jarrett: ricjarrett@comcast.net; Phone: 

925-964-9675

• Simple Supper Program – Chairman Dennis Valerio: dennis.valerio@comcast.net; Phone: 510-499-7961

• Blessed Father Michael McGivney Guild – Chairman George “Skip” Frates, 2cd.marshall2@gmail.com: Phone: 

831-899-2619

• Mexican Martyrs’ & Fr. Juan Perez Awards – Chairman PSD Stephen Bolton: sbolton293@aol.com; Phone: 714-

222-6880

• Day/Year of Prayer Program – Chairman Anthony Debellis: adebellis@adebellis.com

• Cultural Devotionapil Practices Program – Chairman Edward Castillo: edwardmcastillo@verizon.net;  Phone: 805-

207-7003; Co-Chairman Juanito Legaspi; Phone: 707-656-6616
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More information about these programs can be found in the 2023-2024 California State Programs Handout,  Faith in 
Action  Guide (#10907) and at kofc.org/faithinaction.  You can also contact the chairman for the specific Faith 
Program.

Things to Do

1. Submit Fraternal Programs Report Form 10784 after completion of a program through Member Management with 
copy to the State Office.

2. Submit State Council Program Awards Form STSP-CA to the State Deputy, state.deputy@californiaknights.org
and State Program Director, programs@californiaknights.org.
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